



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 98 of 2026

Mohd Javed Siddiqui
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Virendra Kumar Verma (Since Deceased) And 3
Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anurag Shrivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Rakesh Kumar Yadav, holding brief of Sri Anurag Shrivastava, learned counsel for the appellant seeks a further adjournment citing certain difficulty.

As prayed, list on 15.4.2026, as fresh.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

March 17, 2026
RKK/-